## Debra DeBerry Clerk, Superior Court



## PRESS CONTACTS:

Xernia L. Fortson, Esq. Public Information Officer Cell: 404-275-8704

> William Sheppard Chief Deputy

Phone: 404-371-2795 Cell: 404-345-6983

## **DEKALB COUNTY**

**NEWS RELEASE** 

**OCTOBER 20, 2023** 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## DeKalb County Clerk of Superior Court with the DeKalb County Innovation and Technology Department Transitions from On-Premises to Cloud Deployment

**DECATUR, GA** – DeKalb County Superior Court Clerk Debra DeBerry announced that the DeKalb County Clerk of Superior Court in Georgia has successfully transitioned its Tyler products from an on-premises installation to a SaaS installation, powered by Amazon Web Services (AWS). The Department of Innovation and Technology, under the leadership of John Matelski, was instrumental in the transition.

"We are thrilled to move our Tyler products from an on-premises deployment to the cloud," said DeKalb County Clerk of Superior Court Debra DeBerry. "There are many benefits for us to select this type of installation, including better stability, flexibility, and cost effectiveness of SaaS solutions over time. We look forward to realizing these benefits in the coming months and years."

The new SaaS deployment removes the responsibility and associated expenses for managing servers and required hardware, saving the County money over time as well as lessening the burden on IT staff. In addition, this deployment type is fully criminal justice information services (CJIS)-compliant, providing greater protection from cybersecurity and ransomware attacks.

Tyler Technologies (NYSE: TYL) provides integrated software and technology services to the public sector.

###